(Re	equestor's Name)		
(Ad	dress)		
(Ad	dress)		
(Cit	y/State/Zip/Phone	e #)	
PICK-UP	☐ WAIT	MAIL	
(Bu	siness Entity Nan	ne)	
(Document Number)			
Certified Copies	_ Certificates	of Status	
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:			

Office Use Only



600085593996

01/25/07--01020--007 **87.50

MD 1/3D

COVER LETTER

Department of State Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

_{SUBJECT:} Prez	ridential Recordz Inc.			
	(PROPOSED CORPORA	ΓΕ NAME – <u>MUST INCLU</u>	JDE SUFFIX)	
Enclosed are an orig	ginal and one (1) copy of the artic	ales of incorporation and	a check for	
Enclosed are an ong	ginar and one (1) copy of the arm	cles of incorporation and	a check for.	
\$70.00	\$78.75	\$78.75	✓ \$87.50	
Filing Fee	Filing Fee	Filing Fee	Filing Fee,	
•	& Certificate of Status	& Certified Copy	Certified Copy	
			& Certificate of	
			Status	
ADDITIONAL COPY REQUIRED				
_				
FROM: George Duchatelier				
	Name	(Printed or typed)		
		_		
	1818 Muscat Court Apt			
	A	Address		
	Kissimmee, FL 34741			
	City,	State & Zip		
	017 407 1407			
	917-497-1427	alanhana numbar		
Daytime Telephone number				

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.



January 24, 2007

GEORGE DUCHATELIER 1818 MUSCAT COURT, APT.B KISSIMMEE, FL 34741

SUBJECT: PREZIDENTIAL RECORDZ INC.

Ref. Number: W07000003912

We have received your document for PREZIDENTIAL RECORDZ INC., however, upon receipt of your document no check was enclosed. Please send a check or money order payable to the Department of State for \$87.50.

The document must state the number of shares of authorized stock.

Please return the original and one copy of your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6921.

Maryanne Dickey Document Specialist Supervisor New Filing Section

Letter Number: 407A00005667

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

In compliance with Chapter 607 and/or Chapter 621, F.S. (Profit)

ARTICLE I NAME

The name of the corporation shall be:

Prezidential Recordz Inc.

ARTICLE II PRINCIPAL OFFICE

The principal place of business/mailing address is:

1818 Muscat Court Apt B Kissimmee, FL 34741

ARTICLE III PURPOSE

The purpose for which the corporation is organized is:

To set a new brand of music into the industry

ARTICLE IV SHARES

The number of shares of stock is:

1

ARTICLE V INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTORS

List name(s), address(es) and specific title(s):

George Duchatelier - C.E.O 1818 Muscat Court Apt B Kissimmee, FL 34741

Rafael Lugo Jr.- C.O.O 7922 Shoals Drive Apt. C Orlando, FL 32817

ARTICLE VI REGISTERED AGENT

The name and Florida street address (P.O. Box NOT acceptable) of the registered agent is:

George Duchatelier 1818 Muscat Court Apt B Kissimmee, FL 34741

ARTICLE VII INCORPORATOR

The name and address of the Incorporator is:

George Duchatelier 1818 Muscat Court Apt B - -Kissimmee, FL 34741

Having been named as registered agent to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this certificate, I am familiar with and accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity

Signature/Registered Agent Date

Signature/Incorporator Date

07 IAN 25 PM 12: 08